QDS4120xx033xxxx
36-75V Input, 12V/33A Output
Datasheet                                       QDS4120xx033xxxx                                          07-02-2015                               1
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
     12V 33A Digital Quarter Brick Converter
Applications
 Wireless Networks

 Voltage/Current/Temperature monitoring
 2,250Vdc input-to-output isolation
Part Numbering System
QDS 4 120 □□ 033 □ □ □ □
Series
Name
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
(Default)
Enable Logic* Output
Current
Pin Style
Option
Electrical
Options
Mechanical
Options PMBus Options
Primary Secondary Lead-free
QDS 4: 36-75V
  Unit:0.1V
 120: 12V
 N: negative
 P: positive
 U: control pin
deactivated
  N: negative
  P: positive
  U: control pin
deactivated
   Unit: A
033:33A
Regular
K:  0.110"
N:  0.145"
R:  0.180"
S: SMT**
 0: latch-up, no
droop
 1: latch-up, droop
 2: auto-restart,
no droop
 A: auto-restart,
with droop
 5: open frame
 6: baseplate
 8: case pin with
baseplate
Omit: With PMBus
interface;
A: Without PMBus
interface
*: Options specified by part number are default configuration. These options can be reconfigured later by PMBus commands.
**: SMT pins are metal block pins at the same locations as the through-hole pins.  The recommended diameter for pad/stencil opening and solder mask opening
for these pins is 0.12’’.
QDS4120xx033xxxx
36-75V Input, 12V/33A Output
Datasheet                                       QDS4120xx033xxxx                                          07-02-2015                               2
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion